## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Charles F. Good	08/12/1994
Craig S. Young	08/12/1994

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Claris Corporation	
Street Address:	5201 Patrick Henry Drive	
City:	Santa Clara	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95052	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5596691

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (408)255-8002

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4082558001

Email: kgomez@beyerlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Beyer Law Group LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1687

Address Line 4: Cupertino, CALIFORNIA 95015-1687

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: APL1G000/P1163USC1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael J. Ferrazano

Total Attachments: 1

source=P1163US1INVENTORASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024342 FRAME: 0392 CH \$40,00

501168793

# <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which we hereby acknowledge, we, Charles F. Good and Craig S. Young, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Claris Corporation, a Delaware corporation whose address is 5201 Patrick Henry Drive, Santa Clara, California (called the Assignee herein), and its successors and assigns, the entire title, interest and right, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled "An Improved Computer System And Method For Manipulating the Display of Drawings," Serial No. 08/260,014, filed June 15, 1994, and the inventions and any of them therein set forth and described, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefor or corresponding thereto;

And for the above consideration we agree promptly upon request of the Assignee, its heirs, successors or assigns, to communicate any facts known to us respecting said application and the invention set forth therein, and to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, application, whether original, continuation, divisional or reissue, or other papers which may be necessary or desirable fully to secure to the Assignee, its heirs, successors and assigns, the inventions and any of them described in said application and all patent rights therein, in the United States and in any country foreign thereto, and to cooperate and assist in the prosecution of interference proceedings involving said inventions and in the adjudication and reexamination of said Letters Patent, provided the expenses which may be incurred by us in lending such cooperation and assistance be paid by the Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 1212 day of

lugust\_\_\_, 1994.

Charles F. Good

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this (244 day of

lugust , 1994.

Craig S. Young

REJURDED
PATENT AND TRADEMARK
OFFICE

AUG 30 1994

PATENT REEL: 024342 FRAME: 0393

**RECORDED: 05/06/2010**